

CWPOA No.5551 of 2019

03.09.2020Present: Mr. Roshan Lal, Advocate, vice Mr. Bhuvnesh Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioners, through video conferencing.

Mr. R.P.Singh, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents, through video conferencing.

Though, reply on behalf of respondents No. 1 and 2 stands filed, however, reply on behalf of respondent No. 3 has not been filed.

Petition was filed in the year 2015 but till date no reply has been filed on behalf of respondent No. 3. However, considering the persuasive request of learned Deputy Advocate General, one more but last opportunity of four weeks is granted to file reply.

Rejoinder to the reply of respondents No. 1 and 2 be also filed in the meanwhile.

List alongwith CWPs No. 5461/2019 and 4386/2019 on **15.10.2020**.

3rd September, 2020
(sushma)

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge