

15.10.2020

Present: Mr.Ramakant Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioners, through Video Conferencing.

Mr.Raju Ram Rahi, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents, through Video Conferencing.

Reply on behalf of respondent No.3, stated to have been filed on 14.10.2020, is not on record. Be taken on record if in order.

Rejoinder(s) to the replies be filed within four weeks.

On previous date, on request of learned counsel for the petitioners, this petition was ordered to be listed alongwith CWP Nos.5461 and 4386 of 2019.

As per report of the Registry, in the year 2019 only 4513 writ petitions were registered and CWP No.5461 of 2019 is not existent. So far as CWP No.4386 of 2019 is concerned, the said petition stands decided on 27.12.2019. On perusal of record of the said writ petition, it is found that present petition is altogether different from subject matter of the said petition. Therefore, learned counsel for the petitioners is directed to find out correct number of the writ petition, if any, to be listed alongwith this petition.

List after four weeks.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)  
Judge

October 15, 2020  
(Purohit)